

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : acadregistrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

No: CU/Acad/Orders & Notices/2017/052/520c

Dated: 28/08/2020

NOTIFICATION

(CGPA to equivalent percentage formula)

The Collegium of Deans, Cotton University, in its meeting held on 27/8/2020, vide resolution No. CD/2020/4/1, approved the following formula for conversion of CGPA into equivalent percentage for all UG and PG examinations conducted by Cotton University:

Equivalent percentage = 10 × CGPA

This formula shall be applicable for conversion of CGPA into percentage of marks from the date of this notification.

This notice has been issued with approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, subject to ex post facto approval in the next meeting of the Academic Council of Cotton University.

task

(Dr S K Dutta) Academic Registrar Cotton University

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Cotton University
- 2. PS to Registrar, Cotton University
- 3. Dean Students' Welfare, Cotton University
- 4. Controller i/c of Examinations, Cotton University
- 5. Heads of all Departments
- 6. Computer Systems Manager, for uploading the notice
- 7. Office File